### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628282

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|------------------|---|
|                  | Corrective Assignment to correct the to delete "MINNESOTA" in the State / Country field and replace it with "AUSTRALIA" previously recorded on Reel 006995 Frame 0314. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name from Admedus Ltd. to Anteris Technologies Ltd |
|                  |   |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Admedus Ltd. |          | 05/15/2020     | Public Limited Company: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Anteris Technologies Ltd                |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Toowong Tower, Level 3, 9 Sherwood Road |  |
| City:           | Toowong, Queensland                     |  |
| State/Country:  | AUSTRALIA                               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 4066                                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | Public Limited Company: AUSTRALIA       |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88605333 | ANTERIS   |
| Serial Number: | 88605345 | ANTERIS   |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mengel@anteristech.com

Correspondent Name: Martha Engel

Address Line 1: 860 Blue Gentian Road, Suite 340

Address Line 4: Eagan, MINNESOTA 55121

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Martha Engel

Address Line 1: 860 Blue Gentian Road, Suite 340

Address Line 4: Eagan, MINNESOTA 55121

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Martha J. Engel   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Martha J. Engel/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/25/2021        |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0404

# **Total Attachments: 3**source=MarkedUp and Original Coversheet#page1.tif source=MarkedUp and Original Coversheet#page2.tif source=MarkedUp and Original Coversheet#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0405





## Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

ADMEDUS LTD

Australian Company Number 088 221 078

did on the fifteenth day of May 2020 change its name to

ANTERIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Australian Company Number 088 221 078

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Western Australia and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-third day of June, 1999.

fare Phytos

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifteenth day of May 2020.

James Shipton Chair